
Contact Details for Designated Safeguarding Staff 
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Safeguarding 
Role 

Title Name Ext Email 

Lead 
Safeguarding 
Officer 

Academic 
Registrar 

Simon 
Wright 

(0)29 
2087 
5829 

WrightS11@cardiff.ac.uk 

Principal 
Safeguarding 
Officer - 
Students 

Director of 
Student 
Support and 
Wellbeing 

Ben 
Lewis 

(0)29 
2087 
4179 

LewisBM1@cardiff.ac.uk 

Principal 
Safeguarding 
Officer- Staff 

Director of 
Human 
Resources 

Sue 
Midha 

029 
20879243 

midha@cardiff.ac.uk 

 
 
Designated Safeguarding Officers and Deputy Designated Safeguarding 
Officers 

 
Name Role Department Email Phone 
Karen 
Tanner 

Residences, 
Sports & 
Crèche 

Campus 
Facilities 

tannerk@cardiff.ac.uk  029208 
75813 

Helen 
Mullens 

DBS checks; 
staff records; 
work 
experience 
etc. 

HR operations mullensh@cardiff.ac.uk 029208 
79103 

Chris 
Shaw  

Research 
projects/ethics 

Research and 
Innovation 
Services 

ShawC3@cardiff.ac.uk 029 2087 
9130 

Mike 
Turner 

Safety/ risk 
management, 
link to 
disability staff 

Safety & 
Wellbeing 

turnerm@cardiff.ac.uk 029208 
74137 

Christine 
Werrell 

Disability and 
at risk 
students 

Student Support 
& Wellbeing 

werrellc@cardiff.ac.uk 029208 
79317 
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Dave 
Roylance 

Recruitment, 
WP and 
Summer 
Schools 

Communications 
and Marketing 

roylance@cardiff.ac.uk 029208 
75241 

Sally 
Rutterford 

Admissions Academic and 
Student Support 
Services 

rutterfords@cardiff.ac.uk 02920 
876864 

Geoff 
Turnbull 

Estates and 
Security 

Estates TurnbullG@cardiff.ac.uk 02920 
877304 

Daniel 
Palmer 

SU 
Designated 
Officer 

Students’ Union PalmerD@cardiff.ac.uk 02920 
781400 

 

Staff in areas that do not have a DSO or DDSO should report any concerns or 
seek advice from the Lead Safeguarding Officer or Principal Safeguarding 
Officers. 
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